502820478 05/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2867074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMIT GULWANI	05/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation			
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way			
City:	Redmond			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14280187			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ashley@cuttingedgepatents.com

Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEFTAHI

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341268.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD T. LYON
SIGNATURE:	/Richard T. Lyon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=341368-01_ExecutedAssignment_SG#page1.tif source=341368-01_ExecutedAssignment_SG#page2.tif

PATENT 502820478 REEL: 032948 FRAME: 0865

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 341368.01

I Sumit Gulwani ("ASSIGNOR") are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROGRAM SYNTHESIS FOR ROBOTIC TASKS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	lliw	be	filed.	ASS	IGNOF.	hereb	/ au	thorize	es, an	id re	quests,
	ASSI	CNE	E'S legal	repre	sentati	ives, of	the L	aw an	d Corp	orate	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osofi	: Corpo	ration,	One	Micros	oft Wa	y, Rec	lmond,
		_	on 9805							•	
	here	in	parenth	eses	(filec	on _	05/	16 <u>/2</u> 0	14	and	given
	Appl	icati	on No.	_1	4/280	,187	by	the	follov	ving	Office
			<u>USP</u>	<u> </u>				this	AF	PLICA	TION's
	Appl	icați	on No., f	iling	date, ដ	nd Offic	e, wl	hen kn	own;		
\Box	14/75	filad	on		,	and was	giva	n Anni	ication	No	
Щ.	Was	meu	OII				_	n whh	ICALION	INO	
	16			by ti	ie folio	wing Of	rtice				
,	*****					"i					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	-		

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Sumit Gulwani

Printed Name in English

5/13/2014

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/22/2014